



\$~94

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 278/2025**

MOHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. DK Singh, Mr. Pankaj Chauhan,
Ms. Savita Singh, Ms. Renu Pandey,
Ms. Shikha Agrawal, Ms. Nandini
Singh and Mr. Virender Rajput,
Advocates.

versus

VANDANA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashu Ralhan, Advocate with Ms.
Dolly, Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

28.07.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 21622/2025

1. By way of the present application, the applicant is seeking permission to file some additional documents.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same stands allowed.
3. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 278/2025

4. List on dated already fixed i.e., 17.11.2025.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 28, 2025/vc