



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 278/2025 & CRL.M.A. 17712/2025**

MOHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. DK Singh, Mr. Pankaj Chauhan,
Ms. Savita Singh, Mr. Madan Lal,
Mr. Virender Rajput, Ms. Anuja
Thakur, Ms. Nandini Singh,
Advocates.

versus

VANDANA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashu Ralhan, Ms. Dolly and Mr.
Ravi Kumar and Mr. Raveesh
Thukral, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

1. It is stated that another reply filed by the respondent has been returned under office objection. Let the same be taken on record, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 12.12.2025.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/vc/vs