



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 278/2025**

MOHIT SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (*appearance
not given*)

versus

VANDANA SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for respondent (*appearance
not given*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

CRL.M.A. 8975/2026 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 278/2025 & CRL.M.A. 8974/2026 (for additional documents/stay)

2. Learned counsel for respondent appearing on advance intimation accepts notice.

3. As requested, list the application on the date already fixed, i.e., 30.03.2026. It is directed that on the next date, this matter shall be listed in top five matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 24, 2026

'rs'